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Exhibit No. _ (GJZ-7)

Contractors Assisting the Double Whammy Storm 12/14/06 - 12/29/06

Contractor

Local Contractor Resources

Quanta Service Provider - Sumner
Quanta Service Provider - Sumner

NW Utility Services - Sumner
Moza Construction - Tacoma
Michels Power - Kirkland
City Pacific - Snohomish
BPA - Covington

Asplundh Tree - Kenmore

Regional Contractor Resources

Christenson Electric — Portland

D J Electric — VVancouver

Hawkeye — Portland, Salt Lake City
Henkels & McCoy — Portland

ILB - Portland, Spokane

Mountain Power — Idaho

Wilson Construction — Portland

Asplundh Tree — Montana
Asplundh Tree - Portland

Canadian Contractor Resources

Allteck — VVancouver
Arctic Power — Vancouver
Sunset Power Lines — VVancouver

Other Contractor Resources

BSJ Power - Florida

Hamlin Electric — Denver

ILB — California

PAR Electric — CA, NV, AZ, UT
Pouk & Stenlie — California
Utilicorp — California

Asplundh Tree — Wisconsin

Total Crews

11 Service Crews

57 Line Crews

3 Line Crews
4 Line Crews
5 Line Crews
4 Line Crews
1 Line Crew

66 Tree Crews

4 Line Crews
2 Line Crews
24 Line Crews
5 Line Crews
6 Line Crews
27 Line Crews
23 Line Crews

5 Tree Crews
8 Tree Crews

10 Line Crews
4 Line Crews
2 Line Crews

2 Line Crews
10 Line Crews
16 Line Crews
64 Line Crews

6 Line Crews

8 Line Crews

7 Tree Crews

Local Bodies

22
285

19
29

32
14

210

16
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Foreign Bodies

27
10
87
35
27
117
75

15
25

46
21

11
50
68
300
26
34

23



Contractor

Local Contractor Resources

Helicopter Support

Central Washington Helicopters —
Wenatchee

Classic Helicopters — Seattle
Worldwind Helicopters — Renton

Utility Resources

Avista

City of Ellensburg

Douglas County PUD

Kittitas County PUD

NW Energies — Montana
Okanagon PUD

Pacific Gas & Electric — California
Southern Cal Edison — California
SMUD - California

BPA - Portland

Traffic Control Resources

Advanced Government Services - Tacoma
K & D Services - Everett

G & M Traffic Solutions - Covington
Traffic Control Services - Bellevue
Washington DOT - Olympia

Total Bodies on the Ground

Foreign Line Crews
Quanta Line/Svce Crews
Total Line Crews

Total Tree Crews

Total Construction Crew Resources

Total Crews

1 Helicopter
2 Helicopters
3 Helicopters

2 Line Crews, 1 Service Crew
1 Line Crew

1 Line Crew

1 Line Crew

5 Line Crews

1 Line Crew

15 Line Crews

11 Line Crews

1 Line Crew

2 Line Crews

Highway Flagging
Highway Flagging
Highway Flagging
Highway Flagging
Highway Flagging

270
68
338

86

424

Local Bodies

10
16
12
27

701
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Foreign Bodies

13

24

86
53

1215

This report does not include Quanta office, engineering, and supervisory support estimated at 220 personnel.

Numbers in red are estimated figures
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