EXHIBIT NO. ___(GJZ-7) DOCKET NO. UE-07___/UG-07___ 2007 PSE GENERAL RATE CASE WITNESS: GREG ZELLER

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

Docket No. UE-07____ Docket No. UG-07____

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,

Respondent.

SIXTH EXHIBIT (NONCONFIDENTIAL) TO THE PREFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF GREG ZELLER ON BEHALF OF PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.

DECEMBER 3, 2007

Contractors Assisting the Double Whammy Storm 12/14/06 - 12/29/06

Contractor	Total Crews	Local Bodies	Foreign Bodies
Local Contractor Resources			
Quanta Service Provider - Sumner	11 Service Crews	22	
Quanta Service Provider - Sumner	57 Line Crews	285	
NW Utility Services - Sumner	3 Line Crews	19	
Moza Construction - Tacoma	4 Line Crews	29	
Michels Power - Kirkland	5 Line Crews	32	
City Pacific - Snohomish	4 Line Crews	14	
BPA - Covington	1 Line Crew	3	
Asplundh Tree - Kenmore	66 Tree Crews	210	
Regional Contractor Resources			
Christenson Electric – Portland	4 Line Crews		27
D J Electric – Vancouver	2 Line Crews		10
Hawkeye – Portland, Salt Lake City	24 Line Crews	16	87
Henkels & McCoy – Portland	5 Line Crews		35
ILB – Portland, Spokane	6 Line Crews		27
Mountain Power – Idaho	27 Line Crews		117
Wilson Construction – Portland	23 Line Crews		75
Asplundh Tree – Montana	5 Tree Crews		15
Asplundh Tree - Portland	8 Tree Crews		25
Canadian Contractor Resources			
Allteck – Vancouver	10 Line Crews		46
Arctic Power – Vancouver	4 Line Crews		21
Sunset Power Lines – Vancouver	2 Line Crews		7
Other Contractor Resources			
BSJ Power - Florida	2 Line Crews		11
Hamlin Electric – Denver	10 Line Crews		50
ILB – California	16 Line Crews		68
PAR Electric – CA, NV, AZ, UT	64 Line Crews		300
Pouk & Stenlie – California	6 Line Crews		26
Utilicorp – California	8 Line Crews		34
Asplundh Tree – Wisconsin	7 Tree Crews		23

Contractor	Total Crews	Local Bodies	Foreign Bodies
Local Contractor Resources			
Helicopter Support			
Central Washington Helicopters –			
Wenatchee	1 Helicopter		
Classic Helicopters – Seattle	2 Helicopters		
Worldwind Helicopters – Renton	3 Helicopters		
Utility Resources			
Avista	2 Line Crews, 1 Service Crew		13
City of Ellensburg	1 Line Crew		6
Douglas County PUD	1 Line Crew		4
Kittitas County PUD	1 Line Crew		7
NW Energies – Montana	5 Line Crews		24
Okanagon PUD	1 Line Crew		5
Pacific Gas & Electric – California	15 Line Crews		86
Southern Cal Edison – California	11 Line Crews		53
SMUD - California	1 Line Crew		7
BPA - Portland	2 Line Crews		6
Traffic Control Resources			
Advanced Government Services - Tacoma	Highway Flagging	6	
K & D Services - Everett	Highway Flagging	10	
G & M Traffic Solutions - Covington	Highway Flagging	16	
Traffic Control Services - Bellevue	Highway Flagging	12	
Washington DOT - Olympia	Highway Flagging	27	
Total Bodies on the Ground		701	1215
	270		
Foreign Line Crews	270		
Quanta Line/Svce Crews	68		
Total Line Crews	338		
Total Tree Crews	86		
Total Construction Crew Resources	424		

This report does not include Quanta office, engineering, and supervisory support estimated at 220 personnel.

Numbers in red are estimated figures